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APERITIFS OF THE WORLD

Pernod 46
Campari 60
Pimms Nol 50
Martini Bianco 40
Martini Rosso 40
Martini Extra Dry 40

CLASSIC COCKTAILS AND MOCK-TAILS
THE WORLDLY CLASSICS

Margarita 110
Tequila, Triple-sec, Lime, salted rim

Martini 110
London Dry Gin or Vodka, Dry Vermouth, Olives

Negroni 125
London Dry Gin, Campari and Cinzano Rosso

The Old Fashioned 110
Bourbon Whisky, Bitters, Sugar Syrup

Daiquiri 110
White Rum, Fresh Lime Juice, Simple Syrup

Caipirinha 110

Cachaca Rum, Simple Syrup, Lime Quarters

CONTEMPORARY CLASSICS

Cosmopolitan 110
Vodka, Lemon Juice, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice
Bloody Mary 110

Vodka, Lemon Juice, Tomato Juice, Seasoning, Celery Stick
Berry Bramble 115
London Dry Gin, Mixed Berries, Lime Juice, Tonic Water

Cucumber and Mint Cooler 115

London Dry gin, Simple Syrup, Fresh Cucumber and Mint, Tonic water

MOCK-TAILS

Virgin Mojito 65
Lime Quarters, Mint Leaves, Simple Syrup, Soda Water

Caribbean Sun 65
Orange Juice, Lemon Juice, Mango Juice, Banana

Gentle Sea Breeze 65
Cranberry and Grapefruit Juice

Sun Riser 65

Orange Juice, Lemon Juice, Grenadine, Soda water
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LOCAL AND INTERNATIONAL BEERS AND CIDERS

LOCAL BEER

Castle Lager/Lite Draught
Castle Lager/ Lite

Hansa Pilsener

Carling Black Label
Amstel Lager

LOCAL CIDERS
Savannah Dry/ Light
Hunters Dry

IMPORTED BEER
Heineken

Heineken 0%

Millers Genuine Draught
Peroni

Windhoek Lager/ Light

MINERALS AND SOFT DRINKS

MINERAL WATERS
La Vie Still & Sparkling
La Vie Still & Sparkling

SOFT DRINKS

Coke, Coke Light & Coke Zero
Sprite & Sprite Zero

Fanta Orange

Cream Soda

Appletizer

Grapetizer Red

Fuze Lemon & Peach Ice Tea
Fitch and Leeds Tonic, Pink Tonic

Fitch and Leeds Club Soda, Lemonade and Ginger Ale

Dry Lemon
Red Bull

340ml
38

340ml
46
44

49
49
48
50
50

250ml
25

500ml
55
44
44
44
49

750ml

50

750ml
40
40
40
40
43
43
40
34
34
34
50
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INTERNATIONAL SPIRITS

GIN

Autograph 55
Bombay Sapphire 45
Tanqueray 49
Tanqueray Ten 65
Hendricks Gin 54
Gordons Gin 35
VODKA

Smirnoff 35
Absolut Original, Vanilla & Citron 49
Belvedere 54
Grey Goose 59
Stolichnaya 35
Ciroc 58
Skyy 45
RUM

Bacardi White Rum 39
Malibu 37
Red Heart Rum 37
Captain Morgan Dark Jamaican Rum 37
Captain Morgan Spiced Gold 37
Havana Club Anejo 35
Havana Club Blanco 35

WHISKEYS OF THE WORLD

ISLAY

Bowmore 12yrs 80
Laphroaig 10yrs 95
Lagavulin 16yrs 175
ISLANDS

Glenkinchie 12yrs 95
Talisker 10yrs 110
Isle of Jura 100
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TENNESSEE WHISKEY
Jack Daniels No7
Gentleman Jack

BOURBON

Jim Beam

Makers Mark
Woodford Reserve

SINGLE MALT SPEYSIDE
Aberlour 10yrs

Macallan 12yrs

Balvenie 12yrs
Glenfiddich 12yrs
Glenfiddich 15yrs
Glenfiddich 18yrs
Glenlivet 12yrs

Glenlivet 15yrs

Glenlivet 18yrs

BLENDED WHISKEY

Chivas Regal 12yrs

Chivas Regal 18yrs

Chivas Regal 21yrs

Johnny Walker Red

Johnny Walker Black
Johhny Walker Gold Reserve
Johnny Walker Green
Johnny Walker Blue

NORTH HIGHLANDS
Glenmorangie Original 10yrs
Glenmorangie Lasanta
Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban
Glenmorangie Nectar D’or
Glenmorangie 18yrs

48
58

45
55
75

90

165
160
99

138
190
102
155
205

70
135
390
36
72
160
150
370

99
100
99
105
190
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HIGHLANDS
Oban 14yrs
Dalwhinnie 15yrs

IRISH

Bushmills
Bushmills 10yrs
Jameson
Jameson 18yrs

180
155

65
75
42
190
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“THE MOST EXCITING WINE PRODUCING COUNTRY IN THE WORLD”

South Africa have been termed in recent years as the most exciting wine producing country in
the world by leading and influential international wine critics from leading publications* as well
as the best sommeliers from around the world, a well deserve recognition leading to a bright
and optimistic future for our dynamic wine industry.

Thanks to a diversity of climate and combination of unigue soils, the oldest in the world. South
African terroir are even older than the European continent, with maturing vineyard’s and a young
generation of winemakers pushing the quality boundaries, never seen before, producing wines
comparable to world benchmarks, bridging the gap between ‘Old World restraint and New World
opulence” at a third of the price on average of a classic wine region, cult wines.

Great wines play a critical role in the overall dining experience, of Tsogo Sun hotels and
restaurants, as such we have secured for your enjoyment, a limited selection of South Africa’s
best wines, at two of the most prestigious wine auctions and we invite you to discover these rare
gems, as well as the opportunity to stock your own cellar by ordering online your favourite bottle
you have enjoyed in our restaurants, delivered to your door, wherever you are in South Africa or
the world.

*Wine Spectator, Robert Parker’s Wine Advocate and Decanter.

Nedbank Cape Winemaker’s Guild (CWG)

Was established in 1982 with the main aim to innovate, benchmark and shared knowledge in
winemaking excellence.CWG is today, the most prestigious and successful wine auction, the
wines are made by a select group of the top 49 winemaker’s in South Africa, a by nomination
and invite only guild.

The Limited edition bottles are made exclusively for the specific year’s auction, with production
rarely exceeding 900 bottles, most of the wines represent some of the finest examples of their
kind in the world garnering exceptionally high scores every year when reviewed by leading
sommeliers and international wine publications.

Nederburg Auction was founded in 1975, inspired by two leading European wine auctions,
namely Kloster Eberbach in Germany and Hospices de Beaune in France, the aim of the auction
was to launch South Africa’s first Noble Late Harvest, namely Edelkeur. Today it is recognized as
one of the world’s five major wine auctions, representing some of the best matured wines
available in the Cape, direct from the wineries library collection following a stringent selection
process by a panel predominantly composed of Master of Wine (MW’s) Under each wine there
will be a rating from our Group Sommelier Miguel Chan (MC), to guide you in your choices, enjoy.
Wines are subject to availability. Every bottle ordered is considered sold.

Thank you for your understanding

MICHELANGELO INTERNATIONAL WINE & SPIRITS A
AWARDS 2019 /M

Iy /
et L

Michelangelo International Wine & Spirits Awards is Africa’s most important and prestigious Wine
judging competition and one of the world’s largest, judged by 30 International wine experts. Our
exclusive selections of 12 Double Gold and Trophy winning medal wines, represents the top 1%
out of over 2000 wines tasted, equivalent in rating of 93 - 96 Points out of 100, they represent
the finest current release wines in South Africa for 2019.

Page | 7



SPARKLING WINES

BRUT 125ml 750ml
Dom Perignon Vintage Champagne 5500
Graham Beck Blanc de Blanc MCC 880
Louis Roederer Brut Premier Champagne 2500
Louis Roederer Cristal Champagne 6900
Moet & Chandon Brut Imperial Champagne 260 1300
Moet & Chandon Grand Vintage Champagne 2450
Bollinger Brut Special Cuvee Champagne 1950
Villiera Monro MCC 820
Laborie MCC 85 395
Simonsig Kaapse Vonkel MCC 430
Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Yellow Label Champagne 1500
BRUT ROSE

Billecart Salmon Champagne 1750
L’Avenir MCC 450
Krone Borealis MCC 450

AROMATIC, FRUITY AND JUICY
Moet & Chandon Nectar Imperial Champagne 1675

SWEET AND FORTIFIED WINES

PORT 75ml 750ml
Allesverloren Estate, Swartland 80

SHERRY

Monis Pale Dry or Medium Cream or Full Cream 50

VINE DESSICATED

Klein Constantia Estate Vin de Constance 170 1100

ROSE WINES - Bright, Crisp & refreshing
De Grendel Rose 70 240
Stellenzicht Thunderstone Rose 340

Every bottle ordered is considered sold.
Thank you for your understanding
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WHITE WINES

BLENDS - Seductive, Sleek & Lush 185ml 750ml
Haute Cabriere Chardonnay Pinot Noir 80 300

CHENIN BLANC - Bright, Crisp & Refreshing
Ken Forrester Vineyards Petit 80 260

CHENIN BLANC - Seductive, Sleek & Lush

Domaine Huet Vouvray Le Haut Lieu 1990 2950
Ken Forrester Vineyards The FMC Stellenbosch 1550

CHARDONNAY - Bright, Crisp & Refreshing

Louis Latour Chablis 1100
Warwick First Lady Unoaked 85 300
Waterside Unoaked 80 280

CHARDONNAY - Seductive, Sleek & Lush

Hamilton Russell Vineyard’s Hemel-en-Aarde 1350

Louis Latour Macon Lugny Les Genievres 1050

Paul Cluver Estate 680
~ .'-:g{Kleine Zalze Vineyard Selection Chardonnay 340

44 Stellenbosch & Robertson. Limey fruit with touch of wood, elegant, delicately lush.

PINOT GRIGIO - Bright, Crisp & Refreshing
Terra Del Capo Pinot Grigio 280

RIESLING - Bright, Crisp & Refreshing
Nitida Riesling 350

Every bottle ordered is considered sold.
Thank you for your understanding
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SAUVIGNON BLANC - Bright, Crisp & Refreshing

Cederberg 650
Cloudy Bay Marlborough 1650
Diemersdal Estate Cape Town 90 320
Durbanville Hills 85 280
Klein Constantia Estate 490
La Motte 340
lona Elgin 660
Creation 400
N, *;’f;lArabeIIa Sauvignon Blanc 200
="V Robertson Valley. Tsogo Sun Trophy for best Sauvignon Blanc in South Africa in 2019.
Seductive, grassy, tropical fruits medley, juicy and refreshing.
~ -:f”DiemersdaI Sauvignon Blanc 320

44 Durbanville. Classic Sauvignon, tropical fruit, ripe figs and gooseberries, crisp long fruity finish.

RED WINES

PINOT NOIR - Delicate, Vibrant & Silky 185ml 750ml
Creation Pinot Noir 750
Edgebaston David Finlayson Pinot Noir 530
Fryer’s Cove, Bamboes Bay 210 895
Haute Cabriere Unwooded 80 320

SANGIOVESE - Delicate, Vibrant & Silky
Terra Del Capo 320

CAPE INSPIRED BLENDS - Intense, Powerful & Polished
Ken Forrester Vineyards The Gypsy 1500

PINOTAGE- Intense, powerful & polished

Beyerskloof Reserve 495
Ken Forrester Petit 90 310
Southern Right Walker Bay 820
PN -f;!De Grendel Amandelboord Pinotage 565

I Paarl & Stellenbosch. Black fruits, plums, pepper, floral lavender, powerful

Every bottle ordered is considered sold.
Thank you for your understanding
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SHIRAZ / SYRAH - Intense, Powerful & Polished

Cederberg

Leeuwenkuil Swartland 110
Glen Carlou

/Landskroon Paul De Villiers Shiraz

Paarl. Classic, blackcurrant, blueberries, touch of wood, spicy tobacco, polished.

MERLOT - Intense, Powerful & Polished

Shannon Vineyards Mount Bullet

Meerlust Estate Stellenbosch

Bosman Family Vineyards Generation 8 95
Lanzerac

BORDEAUX INSPIRED BLENDS - Intense, Powerful & Polished
Meerlust Estate Stellenbosch Rubicon
Kanonkop Kadette

/ Zonnebloem Shiraz Mourvedre Viognier
Stellenbosch. Red plums, floral, pepper spice, touch of wood, polish

CABERNET SAUVIGNON - Intense, Powerful & Polished

Le Riche Stellenbosch

Glen Carlou Estate

Tokara Stellenbosch

Waterford Estate Stellenbosch

Bosman Family Vineyards Generation 8 85
/Raka Erica Cabernet Sauvignon

Klein River. Tsogo Sun Trophy for best Cabernet Sauvignon in South Africa in 2019.

First release of Erica. Cassis, minty, spicy cigar, intense.

Every bottle ordered is considered sold.
Thank you for your understanding

680
410
570
450

1200
880
360
650

1280
410

320

780
470
390
1150
360
2100
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DIGESTIVES OF THE WORLD

COGNAC

Bisquit VSOP
Hennessy VSOP
Hennessy XO
Remy Martin VSOP
Remy Martin XO
Martell XO

BRANDY
Klipdrift Premium
KWV 10yrs

KWV 20yrs

LIQUEURS
Amaretto Disaronno
Amarula

Baileys Irish Cream
Cointreau

Grand Marnier
Drambuie
Frangelico

Kahlua

Galliano
Jagermeister

Tia Maria

115
195
360
185
380
275

44
48
150

52
40
54
52
55
52
52
44
45
52
52
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HOT BEVERAGE SELECTION

COFFEE

Espresso (Single / Double) 35 /45
A strong, short, intense coffee

Macchiato (Single / Double) 35 /45
Espresso with foam

Café Americano 45
Weak coffee mixed with hot water

Café Latte 50
Espresso based, three layered coffee, milk, espresso and foam

Chai Café Latte 54

Chai based, milk and foam

Red Velvet Café Latte 54

Red velvet based, milk and foam

Flavored Café Latte 54

Espresso based, three layered coffee, milk, espresso and foam

Hazelnut, Caramel, Vanilla, Salted caramel

Café Mocha 50
Hot Chocolate layered with coffee and milk

Cappuccino 45
Decaffeinated or caffeinated coffee served with foam or cream

Red Cappuccino 48
Red Espresso topped with hot frothy milk

Chocochino 50
Hot Chocolate and Espresso

Ice Coffee 45
Coffee, milk and simple syrup blended with Ice

Filter Coffee 45
Ground coffee, filtered and served with hot or cold milk

Decaffeinated Coffee 45
Weak, Caffeine free coffee

Hot Chocolate (Brown, White, Vegan) 50

Chocolate powder mixed with hot milk and foam

TEA
Five Roses 45

Ceylon, English breakfast, Rooibos, Chamomile, Green, Earl Grey
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