

#### APERITIFS OF THE WORLD Pernod 46 Campari 60 Pimms No1 50 Martini Bianco 40 Martini Rosso 40 Martini Extra Dry 40 CLASSIC COCKTAILS AND MOCK-TAILS THE WORLDLY CLASSICS 110 Margarita Tequila, Triple-sec, Lime, salted rim 110 Martini London Dry Gin or Vodka, Dry Vermouth, Olives 125 Negroni London Dry Gin, Campari and Cinzano Rosso 110 The Old Fashioned Bourbon Whisky, Bitters, Sugar Syrup 110 Daiquiri White Rum, Fresh Lime Juice, Simple Syrup Caipirinha 110 Cachaca Rum, Simple Syrup, Lime Quarters **CONTEMPORARY CLASSICS** Cosmopolitan 110 Vodka, Lemon Juice, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice 110 **Bloody Mary** Vodka, Lemon Juice, Tomato Juice, Seasoning, Celery Stick Berry Bramble 115 London Dry Gin, Mixed Berries, Lime Juice, Tonic Water Cucumber and Mint Cooler 115 London Dry gin, Simple Syrup, Fresh Cucumber and Mint, Tonic water **MOCK-TAILS** 65 Virgin Mojito Lime Quarters, Mint Leaves, Simple Syrup, Soda Water Caribbean Sun 65 Orange Juice, Lemon Juice, Mango Juice, Banana Gentle Sea Breeze 65 Cranberry and Grapefruit Juice 65 Sun Riser Orange Juice, Lemon Juice, Grenadine, Soda water

LOCAL AND INTERNATIONAL BEERS AND CIDERS		
LOCAL BEER	340ml	500ml
Castle Lager/Lite Draught	38	55
Castle Lager/ Lite		44
Hansa Pilsener	- 9	44
Carling Black Label	.32	44
Amstel Lager	Billion.	49
100	12.13	
LOCAL CIDERS	340ml	
Savannah Dry/ Light	46	
Hunters Dry	44	
	11 -	
THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS O	14	
IMPORTED BEER	7.1	
Heineken	49	
Heineken 0%	49	
Millers Genuine Draught	48	dail
Peroni Windhoek Lager/ Lig <mark>ht</mark>	50 50	
Wildilder Lagery Light	30	
The second secon	1	1
MINERALS AND SOFT DRINKS	A	
MINERAL WATERS	250ml	750ml
La Vie Still & Sparkling	25	
La Vie Still & Sparkling		50
all the same of th		
SOFT DRINKS		750ml
Coke, Coke Light & Coke Zero		40
Sprite & Sprite Zero		40
Fanta Oran <mark>ge</mark>		40
Cream Soda		40
Appletizer		43
Grapetizer Red		43
Fuze Lemon & Peach Ice Tea		40
Fitch and Leeds Tonic, Pink Tonic		34
Fitch and Leeds Club Soda, Lemonade and Ginger Ale		34
Dry Lemon		34
Red Bull		50

#### **INTERNATIONAL SPIRITS**

GIN Autograph 55 45 **Bombay Sapphire** 49 Tanqueray Tanqueray Ten 65 Hendricks Gin 54 Gordons Gin 35 **VODKA** Smirnoff 35 Absolut Original, Vanilla & Citron 49 Belvedere 54 **Grey Goose** 59 Stolichnaya 35 Cîroc 58 45 Skyy RUM 39 Bacardi White Rum Malibu 37 Red Heart Rum 37 Captain Morgan Dark Jamaican Rum 37 Captain Morgan Spiced Gold 37 Havana Club Anejo 35 Havana Club Blanco 35 WHISKEYS OF THE WORLD **ISLAY** Bowmore 12yrs 80 Laphroaig 10yrs 95 175 Lagavulin 16yrs **ISLANDS** Glenkinchie 12yrs 95 Talisker 10yrs 110 Isle of Jura 100

TENNESSEE WHISKEY	
Jack Daniels No7	48
Gentleman Jack	58
BOURBON	
Jim Beam	45
Makers Mark	55
Woodford Reserve	75
SINGLE MALT SPEYSIDE	
Aberlour 10yrs	90
Macallan 12yrs	165
Balvenie 12yrs	160
Glenfiddich 12yrs	99
Glenfiddich 15yrs	138
Glenfiddich 18yrs	190
Glenlivet 12yrs	102
Glenlivet 15yrs	155
Glenlivet 18yrs	205
THE STATE OF THE S	
BLENDED WHISKEY	
Chivas Regal 12yrs	70
Chivas Regal 18yrs	135
Chivas Regal 21yrs	390
Johnny Walker Red	36
Johnny Walker Black	72
Johhny Walker Gold Reserve	160
Johnny Walker Green	150
Johnny Walker Blue	370
NORTH HIGHLANDS	
Glenmorangie Original 10yrs Glenmorangie Lasanta	99 100
Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban	99
Glenmorangie Nectar D'or	105
Glenmorangie 18yrs	190

# **HIGHLANDS** Oban 14yrs 180 155 Dalwhinnie 15yrs IRISH Bushmills 65 Bushmills 10yrs 75 Jameson 42 190 Jameson 18yrs

#### "THE MOST EXCITING WINE PRODUCING COUNTRY IN THE WORLD"

South Africa have been termed in recent years as the most exciting wine producing country in the world by leading and influential international wine critics from leading publications\* as well as the best sommeliers from around the world, a well deserve recognition leading to a bright and optimistic future for our dynamic wine industry.

Thanks to a diversity of climate and combination of *unique soils*, the oldest in the world. South African terroir are even older than the European continent, with maturing vineyard's and a young generation of winemakers pushing the quality boundaries, never seen before, producing wines comparable to world benchmarks, bridging the gap between 'Old World restraint and New World opulence" at a third of the price on average of a classic wine region, cult wines.

Great wines play a critical role in the overall dining experience, of Tsogo Sun hotels and restaurants, as such we have secured for your enjoyment, a limited selection of South Africa's best wines, at two of the most prestigious wine auctions and we invite you to discover these rare gems, as well as the opportunity to stock your own cellar by ordering online your favourite bottle you have enjoyed in our restaurants, delivered to your door, wherever you are in South Africa or the world.

\*Wine Spectator, Robert Parker's Wine Advocate and Decanter.

#### Nedbank Cape Winemaker's Guild (CWG)

Was established in 1982 with the main aim to innovate, benchmark and shared knowledge in winemaking excellence.CWG is today, the most prestigious and successful wine auction, the wines are made by a select group of the top 49 winemaker's in South Africa, a by nomination and invite only guild.

The Limited edition bottles are made exclusively for the specific year's auction, with production rarely exceeding 900 bottles, most of the wines represent some of the finest examples of their kind in the world garnering exceptionally high scores every year when reviewed by leading sommeliers and international wine publications.

**Nederburg Auction** was founded in 1975, inspired by two leading European wine auctions, namely Kloster Eberbach in Germany and Hospices de Beaune in France, the aim of the auction was to launch South Africa's first Noble Late Harvest, namely Edelkeur. Today it is recognized as one of the world's five major wine auctions, representing some of the best matured wines available in the Cape, direct from the wineries library collection following a stringent selection process by a panel predominantly composed of Master of Wine (MW's) Under each wine there will be a rating from our Group Sommelier Miguel Chan (MC), to guide you in your choices, enjoy. Wines are subject to availability. Every bottle ordered is considered sold.

Thank you for your understanding

# MICHELANGELO INTERNATIONAL WINE & SPIRITS AWARDS 2019



Michelangelo International Wine & Spirits Awards is Africa's most important and prestigious Wine judging competition and one of the world's largest, judged by 30 International wine experts. Our exclusive selections of 12 Double Gold and Trophy winning medal wines, represents the top 1% out of over 2000 wines tasted, equivalent in rating of 93 – 96 Points out of 100, they represent the finest current release wines in South Africa for 2019.

SPARKLING WINES		
BRUT	125ml	750ml
Dom Perignon Vintage Champagne		5500
Graham Beck Blanc de Blanc MCC		880
Louis Roederer Brut Premier Champagne	23	2500
Louis Roederer Cristal Champagne		6900
Moet & Chandon Brut Imperial Champagne	260	1300
Moet & Chandon Grand Vintage Champagne	Color	2450
Bollinger Brut Special Cuvee Champagne	3 100	1950
Villiera Monro MCC	3 5 1	820
Laborie MCC	85	395
Simonsig Kaapse Vonkel MCC	// T	430
Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Yel <mark>low</mark> Label Champagne		1500
	- 1	
BRUT ROSE	7	
Billecart Salmon Champagne	m. I	1750
L'Avenir MCC	1	450
Krone Borealis MCC	10	450
COLL.	1 1	
AROMATIC, FRUITY AND JUICY	N Total	
Moet & Chandon Nectar Imperial Champagne	1	1675
· ·		
SWEET AND FORTIFIED WINES		
PORT	75ml	750ml
Allesverloren Estate, Swartland	80	7 5 6 1 1 1
SHERRY		
Monis Pale Dry or Medium Cream or Full Cream	50	
VINE DESSICATED		
Klein Constantia Estate Vin de Constance	170	1100
Mem constantia Estate vin de Constance	17.0	1100
DOSE WINES Pright Crica & refraching	1	
ROSE WINES - Bright, Crisp & refreshing  De Grendel Rose	70	240
Stellenzicht Thunderstone Rose	70	340
Stellenzicht infunderstone Rose		340

Every bottle ordered is considered sold.

Thank you for your understanding

	WHITE WINES		
	BLENDS – Seductive, Sleek & Lush	185ml	750ml
	Haute Cabriere Chardonnay Pinot Noir	80	300
	CHENIN BLANC - Bright, Crisp & Refreshing	9	
	Ken Forrester Vineyards Petit	80	260
	15-2	A	
	CHENIN BLANC – Seductive, Sleek & Lush	13	
	Domaine Huet Vouvray Le Haut Lieu 1990	1	2950
	Ken Forrester Vineyards The FMC Stellenbosch		1550
	A 77	7 0	
	CHARDONNAY - Bright, Crisp & Refreshing		
	Louis Latour Chablis	14	1100
	Warwick First Lady Unoaked	85	300
	Waterside Unoaked	80	280
		1	_
	CHARDONNAY – Seductive, Sleek & Lush	1	dai
	Hamilton Russell Vineyard's Hemel-en-Aarde	1	1350
	Louis Latour Macon Lugny Les Genievres	1	1050
	Paul Cluver Estate	The state of	680
1	Kleine Zalze Vineyard Selection Chardonnay		340
vı	Stellenbosch & Robertson. Limey fruit with touch of wood, elegant, delicate	ly lush.	
	PINOT GRIGIO - Bright, Crisp & Refreshing		
	Terra Del Capo Pinot Grigio		280
	No see the seed		1
	RIESLING - Bright, Crisp & Refreshing		
	Nitida Riesling		350

Every bottle ordered is considered sold.

Thank you for your understanding

	SAUVIGNON BLANC - Bright, Crisp & Refreshing		
	Cederberg		650
	Cloudy Bay Marlborough		1650
	Diemersdal Estate Cape Town	90	320
	Durbanville Hills	85	280
	Klein Constantia Estate		490
	La Motte		340
	Iona Elgin		660
	Creation	13 100	400
	Arabella Sauvignon Blanc	7. 1	200
$\bigcirc vv$	Robertson Valley. Tsogo Sun Trophy for best Sauvignon Blanc in South Africa	ca in 2019.	
	Seductive, grassy, tropical fruits medley, juicy and refreshing.	/ 4	
	Diemersdal Sauvignon Blanc		320
910	Durbanville. Classic Sauvignon, tropical fruit, ripe figs and gooseberries, cr	isp long fruity fi	nish.
		1	
	RED WINES	1	
	PINOT NOIR - Delicate, Vibrant & Silky	185ml	750ml
	Creation Pinot Noir		750
	Edgebaston David Finlayson Pinot Noir	V	530
	Fryer's Cove, Bamboes Bay	210	895
	Haute Cabriere Unwooded	80	320
	SANGIOVESE - Delicate, Vibrant & Silky		
	Terra Del Capo		320
	CAPE INSPIRED BLENDS – Intense, Powerful & Polished		
	Ken Forrester Vineyards The Gypsy		1500
	Ken ronester vineyards the dypsy		1300
	PINOTAGE- Intense, powerful & polished		
			40E
	Beyerskloof Reserve  Ken Forrester Petit	90	495 310
		90	
11	Southern Right Walker Bay		820
$\mathcal{M}$	De Grendel Amandelboord Pinotage		565
	Paarl & Stellenbosch. Black fruits, plums, pepper, floral lavender, powerful		

Every bottle ordered is considered sold. Thank you for your understanding

SHIRAZ / SYRAH - Intense, Powerful & Polished		
Cederberg		680
Leeuwenkuil Swartland	110	410
Glen Carlou		570
Landskroon Paul De Villiers Shiraz	23	450
Paarl. Classic, blackcurrant, blueberries, touch of wood, spicy tobacco	o, polished.	~
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	ce d	)
MERLOT - Intense, Powerful & Polished	1	
Shannon Vineyards Mount Bullet	1 3 100	1200
Meerlust Estate Stellenbosch	8 4 1	880
Bosman Family Vineyards Generation 8	95	360
Lanzerac	1///	650
	2. IL	
BORDEAUX INSPIRED BLENDS - Intense, Powerful & Polish	ned	
Meerlust Estate Stellen <mark>bosch</mark> Rubicon	1	1280
Kanonkop Kadette	-	410
Zonnebloem Shiraz Mourvedre Viognier	14	320
Stellenbosch. Red plums, floral, pepper spice, touch of wood, polish	6 / 2	320
Stelleliboscii. Red pidilis, fioral, pepper spice, todeli oi wood, polisii	A A	
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	W.	
CABERNET SAUVIGNON - Intense, Powerful & Polished		1
Le Riche Stellenbosch		780
Glen Carlou Estate		470
Tokara Stellenbosch		390
Waterford Estate Stellenbosch		1150
Bosman Family Vineyards Generation 8	85	360
Raka Erica Cabernet Sauvignon		2100
Klein River. Tsogo Sun Trophy for best Cabernet Sauvignon in South	Afri <mark>c</mark> a in 2019.	
First release of Erica. Cassis, minty, spicy cigar, intense.		

Every bottle ordered is considered sold. Thank you for your understanding

### COGNAC Bisquit VSOP 115 Hennessy VSOP 195 Hennessy XO 360 Remy Martin VSOP 185 Remy Martin XO 380 Martell XO 275 **BRANDY** Klipdrift Premium 44 KWV 10yrs 48 KWV 20yrs 150 LIQUEURS Amaretto Disaronno 52 40 Amarula Baileys Irish Cream 54 Cointreau 52 **Grand Marnier** 55 Drambuie 52 Frangelico 52 Kahlua 44 Galliano 45 Jägermeister 52 Tia Maria 52

**DIGESTIVES OF THE WORLD** 

# **HOT BEVERAGE SELECTION**

# COFFEE

Espresso (Single / Double)	35 / 45
A strong, short, intense coffee	
Macchiato (Single / Double)	35 / 45
Espresso with foam	
Café Americano	45
Neak coffee mixed with hot water	
Café Latte	50
Espresso based, three layered coffee, milk, espresso and foam	
Chai Café Latte	54
Chai based, milk and foam	
Red Velvet Café Latte	54
Red velvet based, milk and foam	
Flavored Café Latte	54
Espresso based, three la <mark>yered c</mark> offee, milk, espresso and foam	
Hazelnut, Caramel, Vani <mark>lla, Salte</mark> d caramel	
Café Mocha	50
Hot Chocolate layered with coffee and milk	C.
Cappuccino	45
Decaffeinated or ca <mark>ffein</mark> ated coffee served with foam or cream	
Red Cappuccino	48
Red Espresso topped with hot frothy milk	
Chocochino	50
Hot Chocolate and Espresso	
ce Coffee	45
Coffee, milk and simple syrup blended with Ice	
Filter Coffee	45
Ground coffee, filtered and served with hot or cold milk	
Decaffeinated Coffee	45
Neak, Caffeine free coffee	
Hot Choco <mark>late (Brown, White, Vega</mark> n)	50
Chocolate po <mark>wder mixed with hot m</mark> ilk and foam	
TEA	
Five Roses	45
Cevlon, English breakfast, Rooibos, Chamomile, Green, Earl Grev	